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Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xill, Quezon, Palawan

MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

No.

AR RN R

n

records in our Office.

: The Regional Executive Director

MIMAROPA Region

1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Blvd,,

Ermita, Manila

: The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

: The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

December 09, 2021

: FOLLOW-UP ON THE SUBMISSION OF SOFTCOPY (.DWG/.SHP)

OF FORESHORE AREA SURVEY AND MAPPING DATA

Forwarding herewith is the report submitted by Forest Technician I —Keith Castillo dated
December 09, 2021, in compliance to the memorandum dated November 23, 2021 from Regional
Executive Director regarding the above stated subject, submitted herewith the shapefile
containing the following data, to wit:

Name of the Owner

Berong Nickel Corporation
Berong Nickel Corporation

Gloria S. Culpa

Rodolfo Dan R. Pagayona

Sotera Velvestre

Catalina DJ Beecroft
Florencia Tan Paredes

Isabelo T. Marzo
Jesus Usman

Manuel Tan Paredes

Platinum Group Metal Corp.

Patricia Louise Mining and
Developement Corp.

Rafael Tan Paredes

Plan of land
(Foreshore Lease)
Flc-045317-06-01-A-D

Flc-045317-06-01-D

F1i-045317-005-D

Fli-045317-06-11-D
Fli-045317-02-07-D

Fli-045315-22-D
FL1-04-045315-D
F1i-045315-05-D
Fli-045315-1-D

F1i-045315-020-D
Flc-045315-007-D
Flc-045315-019-D

Fli-045315-2-D

Area
(Sq. m)
128,323

535,443
726
4,495
1,618
9,347
32,839
1,604
2,535
9,980
8,013

9,905

4,006

Date Approved

March 13,2014
May 29, 2006
June 20, 2001
February 06, 2007
unreadable

April 16, 2009
February 11, 1992
January 20, 2000

May 23, 1994

November 05,
2008

August 25, 2005

September 20,
2006

November 11,
1991

Location

Berong, Quezon, Palawan
Berong, Quezon, Palawan
Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Tabon, Quezon, Palawan
Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Bato Bato, Narra, Palawan
Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan
Panacan, Narra, Palawan
Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan

Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan
Bato Bato, Narra, Palawan

Bato Bato, Narra, Palawan

Panacan, Narra, Palawan

We concurred that the enumerated approved foreshore plans above, are the only available

For his information and record.

“ For the CENRO”
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
p— National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan
il Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
December 09, 2021
MEMORANDUM ;
/ZENR-CENRO QUEZON, PALAWAN
FOR : The Community Environment and ! R E [: E iv E n
Natural Resources Officer (
Quezon, Palawan SERIAL Nﬂ._w—
'ATE:
THRU : The In-charge, RPS SIGNATURE: Co?\
FROM : The Forest Technician I

SUBJECT : FOLLOW-UP ON THE SUBMISSION OF SOFTCOPY (.DWG/.SHP)
OF FORESHORE AREA SURVEY AND MAPPING DATA

In compliance to the memorandum dated November 23, 2021 from Regional Executive
Director to submit softcopies (shapefiles or dwg files) of the foreshore areas to complete the
foreshore area survey and mapping data gathering.

Respectfully submitted herewith the shapefile containing the following data, to wit:
Plan of land Area

No. Name of the Owner (Foreshors Lease) (sq. m) Date Approved Location

L. Berong Nickel Corporation Flc-045317-06-01-A-D 128,323 March 13, 2014 Berong, Quezon, Palawan

2. Berong Nickel Corporation Flc-045317-06-01-D 535,443  May 29, 2006 Berong, Quezon, Palawan

3, Gloria S. Culpa F1i-045317-005-D 726 June 20, 2001 Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
4. Rodolfo Dan R. Pagayona F1i-045317-06-11-D 4,495 February 06, 2007  Tabon, Quezon, Palawan

5. Sotera Velvestre F1i-045317-02-07-D 1,618 unreadable Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
6. Catalina DJ Beecroft Fli-045315-22-D 9,347 April 16, 2009 Bato Bato, Narra, Palawan

1 Florencia Tan Paredes FLi-04-045315-D 32,839  February 11,1992  Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan

8. Isabelo T. Marzo Fli-045315-05-D 1,604 January 20, 2000 Panacan, Narra, Palawan

9 Jesus Usman Fli-045315-1-D 2,535 May 23, 1994 Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan

10 Manuel Tan Paredes F1i-045315-020-D 9080  hovember03, Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan

11. Platinum Group Metal Corp.  Flc-045315-007-D 8,013 August 25, 2005 Bato Bato, Narra, Palawan

12 g?;clfplég‘;‘:f g([)"’r;‘g and b 045315-019-D 9,905 gg{’)‘tember Al Bato Bato, Narra, Palawan

3. Rafael Tan Paredes Fli-045315-2-D 4,006 Il";’;lemb"" L Panacan, Narra, Palawan

Please be informed that the enumerated approved foreshore plans above, are the only
available records in our Office.

For his information and record.

KEITH R. CASTILLO



